MaWI Mowi Chile S.A. ASC report

Bussiness Unit
Site

ASC status in assessment

1st certification Date 10-09-2020

Start of production cycle 08-05-2021

Date of last update 24-10-2021
ife Interactions - Birds

Wildlife Interactions - Mammals

Estimated Unexplained loss (EUL)’

Suspicious of unidentifiable transmissible agent

Detection of an OIE*notifiable disease

Number of escaped fish
WNMT (Weight Number Medicinal Treatments)

Species

Total Birds L]

Date # Species Cause
Total 0
Mammals

1) Calculated at the end of the production cycle as: EUL = Stocking count — harvest count — mortalities — reported escapes
2) OIE is the World Organisation for Animal Health
3) Sensitive periods refers to juvenile outmigration of wild salmonids

4) Average lice count (# mature females/fish)

SEA LICE COUNTS

2021

22 0,00
23 0,00
24 0,00
25 0,00
26 0,00
27 0,00
28 0,00
29 0,00
30 0,00
31 0,00
32 0,00
33 0,05
34 0,03
35 0,05
36 0,00
37 0,00
38 0,40
39 0,25
40 0,90
41 0,90
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
| o013 | Promedio

Link Publicacion;




